GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3088
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003

REVISION IN MASTER PLAN OF DELHI
RAM JEEVAN SINGH

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Master Plan of Delhi has been revised a number of times; and

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
SHRIBANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a)&(b): Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has reportedthat Sections 7 to 11 of the Delhi Development Act, 1957, prescribe the
procedure for preparation of the Master Planfor Delhi/modification in the Plan. The first Master Plan for Delhi wasprepared and
promulgated on 1st September, 1962 with perspective of 20 years (upto 1981). Subsequently, extensive Modifications were carried
outin MPD-1981 and notified on1st August, 1990 in the form of Master Plan for Delhi (MPD) 2001 for the perspective period of 20
years (upto 2001). The exercise of carrying out modifications to MPD-2001 is in progress forthe next perspective period of 20 years
(2001-2021).

Changing needs of the city necessitate review and modification in the Master Plan.
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